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Adult Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Carly Yednock, New Edge FSC 
  2 Jennifer Martin, New Edge FSC 
  3 Maureen Linhardt, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  4 Greg Garvin, Individual Member 
  5 Nancy Mannes, Lake Effect FSC 
 
Adult Silver Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Kimberly Ellsworth-Flores, Arctic FSC 
  2 Greg Garvin, Individual Member 
  3 David Petzel, Westland FSC 
 
Basic 1 CM - Final Standings 
  1 Cate Zolik, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
 
Basic 3 Program - Final Standings 
  1 Kelsey Coombs, Port Huron FSC 
 
Basic 6 CM - Final Standings 
  1 Bayleigh Cole, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Mia Amodeo, Lake Effect FSC 
 
Basic 6 Program - Final Standings 
  1 Bayleigh Cole, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Mia Amodeo, Lake Effect FSC 
 
Basic Skill 1 Program - Final Standings 
  1 Cate Zolik, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
 
Beginner CM - Final Standings 
  1 Sophie Hajek, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Sara Schermerhorn, Traverse City FSC 
  3-TIE Isabelle Ranger, Traverse City FSC 
  3-TIE Jennifer Prillwitz, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3-TIE Madison Goldman, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  6 Amber Visser, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Beginner Free Skating Goup B - Final Standings 
  1 Elena Holmgren, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Sophie Hajek, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Anna Rossiter, Traverse City FSC 
  4 Emma Ranger, Traverse City FSC 
  5 Carlina Hermiz, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Beginner Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Ella Brodeur, Traverse City FSC 
  2 Jennifer Prillwitz, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Emma Cunningham, Onyx Suburban SA 
  4 Madison Goldman, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Katia Childs, Traverse City FSC 
 
Beginner Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Julia DiMeglio, Onyx Suburban SA 
  2 Emma Cunningham, Onyx Suburban SA 
 

High Beginner CM Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Tyronica McAdam, South Metro Shores FSC 
  2 Anna Rossiter, Traverse City FSC 
  3 Julia Sauer 
  4 Karlee Kamminga, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Emma Ranger, Traverse City FSC 
  6 Madeline Zolik, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
 
High Beginner CM Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Ella Brodeur, Traverse City FSC 
  2 Rose Fields, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Grace Freds, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  4 Katia Childs, Traverse City FSC 
  5 Alexis Hoffman, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
High Beginner Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Lauren Hutchinson, Onyx Suburban SA 
  2 Anna Holmgren, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Karlee Kamminga, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Grace Freds, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  5 Rose Fields, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  6 Alexis Hoffman, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
High Beginner Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Isabella Brent, Heritage SA 
  2 Rachel Dewey, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Lea Piotrowski, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Tyronica McAdam, South Metro Shores FSC 
  5 Julia Sauer, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  6 Hunter Verde, Skaters Edge of WM 
  7 Madeline Zolik, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
 
Intermediate Test Track Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Anastacia Torossian, Lakeland SC 
  2 Caitlyn Fortier, St Clair Shores FSC 
 
Intermediate/Senior Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Davis, Traverse City FSC 
  2 Olivia Dorantes, Dearborn FSC 
 
Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Lauryn Rumisek, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Xia Cargill, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Juvenile Test Track Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Mia Christ, Lakeland SC 
  2 Katherine Pudduck, Lakeland SC 
  3 Samantha Wilson, Lansing SC 
 
Limited Beginner CM - Final Standings 
  1 Caitlin Benitez, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Megan Dow, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
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Llimited Beginner Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Sara Schermerhorn, Traverse City FSC 
  2 Julia DiMeglio, Onyx Suburban SA 
  3 Caitlin Benitez, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Isabelle Ranger, Traverse City FSC 
  5 Amber Visser, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile CM - Final Standings 
  1 Kate Crawley, Skate Company SC 
  2 Emily Scott, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Meryn Campbell, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Lauren Flynn, Arctic FSC 
  2 Emily Scott, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Brittney Leist, Lakeland SC 
  4 Mira Kaufman 
  5 Ayumi Takanami, Detroit SC 
  6 Taylor Tison, Lakeland SC 
  7 Hyejin Park, Ann Arbor FSC 
  8 Danielle Dykema, Onyx Suburban SA 
  9 Mai Peterson, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 10 Molly Davies, Traverse City FSC 
 11 Meryn Campbell, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
 12 Brianna Borri, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Maggie MacKinnon, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Meryn Campbell, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  3 Katherine Flanagan, Midland FSC 
  4 Nicolette Fey, Detroit Skating Club 
 
Pre Juvenile Test Track Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Carly Burwell, Lakeland SC 
  2 Celeste Franke-Joyce, St Clair Shores FSC 
  3 Olivia Berard, Lakeland SC 
  4 Kennedy Davenport, Lakeland SC 
  5 Allison Whitehead, South Metro Shores FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary CM Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Lea Piotrowski, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Anna Holmgren, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Rian Carlon, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Brooke Kolar, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Jacqueline Donahue, Skate Company SC 
  6 Kristen Woodruff, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary CM Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Kaitlin Gunter, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Megan Bowman, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Grace VanZanten, Skaters Edge of WM 
  4 Samantha  Schermerhorn, Traverse City FSC 
  5 Alexa Gasparotto, Arctic FSC 
  6 Rachel Dewey, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 

Pre Preliminary Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Gabby Blake, Heritage SA 
  2 Brooke Wrobel, Dearborn FSC 
  3 Isabel Grace, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  4 Rian Carlon, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Kristen Woodruff, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Kayley Kershner, Arctic FSC 
  2 Frances Rossiter, Traverse City FSC 
  3 Grace VanZanten, Skaters Edge of WM 
  4 Megan Bowman, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Kaitlin Gunter, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  6 Peyton Huttenlocker, Lansing SC 
 
Pre Preliminary Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Kaitlin Gunter, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Jacqueline Donahue, Skate Company SC 
 
Pre Preliminary Test Track Free Skating Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Elena Christ, Lakeland SC 
  2 Hailey Kasper, ICES 
  3 Erica Murrell, Lakeland SC 
  4 Samantha Schermerhorn, Traverse City FSC 
  5 Elizabeth Dalrymple, Lakeland SC 
  6 Isabel Holloway, Lakeland SC 
 
Pre Preliminary/Preliminary Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Genavieve Kowalski, Detroit Skating Club 
  2 Grace VanZanten, Skaters Edge of WM 
  3 Brittney Whitefield, Onyx Suburban SA 
 
Preliminary CM Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Gabby Blake, Heritage SA 
  2 Cameron Lindstrom, South Metro Shores FSC 
  3 Mai Peterson, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Sarah Noffsinger, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Isabel Grace 
  6 Katherine Flanagan, Midland FSC 
 
Preliminary CM Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Frances Rossiter, Traverse City FSC 
  2 Sophie Truskoski, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  3 Nicolette Fey, Detroit Skating Club 
  4 Brianna Borri, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
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Preliminary Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Kate Crawley, Skate Company SC 
  2 Mariah Lucier, Heritage SA 
  3 Katherine Flanagan, Midland FSC 
  4 Cameron Lindstrom, South Metro Shores FSC 
  5 Sarah Noffsinger, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  6 Hanna Baldrica, Lakeland SC 
  7 Hanna Darnell, Arctic FSC 
 
Preliminary Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Jordan Robinson, Heritage SA 
  2 Hannah Park, Ann Arbor FSC 
  3 Jenna Shi, Arctic FSC 
  4 Emilea Zingas, St Clair Shores FSC 
  5 Maggie MacKinnon, Ann Arbor FSC 
  6 Sophie Truskoski, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  7 Nicolette Fey, Detroit Skating Club 
 
Preliminary Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Allison Whitehead, South Metro Shores FSC 
  2 Sarah Noffsinger, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Preliminary Test Track Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Alexa Gasparotto, Arctic FSC 
  2 Brittney Whitefield, Onyx Suburban SA 
  3 Sloane Wysocki, Lakeland SC 
  4-TIE Marisa Salice, Lakeland SC 
  4-TIE Mikayla Coombs, Port Huron FSC 
  6 Brooke Kolar, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  7 Jacqueline Donahue, Skate Company SC 
  8 Rachel Phreed, Lansing SC 
  9 Miranda Coombs, Port Huron FSC 
 
 


